Advantage Crate Parts List - (Tubular)

Key Painted# Galvanized# Qty. Description
1 1250500100 1250500200 2 Side 7’-0"
1 1250540101 1250540201 2 Side 7'-6"
2 1250420100 1250420200 1 Finger Bar 7'-0"
2 1250460100 1250460200 1 Finger Bar 7'-6" Right [85"]
3 125042000 125042000 1 Finger Bar 7'-0"
3 1250470100 1250470200 1 Finger Bar 7'-6" Left [85"]
4 1250410100 1250410200 2 Bolt-On Bar 7’-0"
4 1250380100 1250380200 2 Bolt-On Bar 7'-6"
5 1250400100 1250400200 2 Bow Bar 7’-0"
5 1250370100 1250370200 2 Bow Bar 7'-6"
6 1260370100 1260370200 2 Solid Anti-Crush Bar 40-3/4"
7 1250780100 1250780200 2 Anti-Crush Bar Stop
8 1250050100 1250050200 1 Water Bracket Bent
9 8150620500 8150620500 1 Sampson Waterer SS [Large Bowl Door & Small Bowl Centered Door]
10 8150600700 8150600700 1 European Waterer [Small Bowl Offset Door]
11 1250790500 1250790500 4 U-Channel
12 1250850100 1250850200 2 Top Strap 23-7/16
13 1250810100 1250810200 1 Top Center Strap 40-1/2"
14 1000970700 1000970700 1 Chart Plate 10"
15 1000160100 1000160200 1 Heat Lamp Arm
16 1260101100 1260101200 1 Front Door Offset [Small Bowl] Assembly
17 1250261100 1250261200 1 Front Door [Small Bowl] Assembly
18 1250281001 1250281201 1 Front Door [Large Bowl] Assembly
19 7150040500 7150040500 1 Sow Feeder [Small Bowl] 304 SS
20 7150070500 7150070500 1 Sow Feeder [Large Bowl] 304 SS
21 1230050100 1230050200 1 Retainer Rod [Small Bowl Offset]
21 5150020100 5150020200 1 Retainer Rod [Large Bowl & Small Bowl Centered]
22 1231160100 1231160200 1 Pivot Rod [Small Bowl Offset]
22 5150010100 5150010200 1 Pivot Rod [Large Bowl & Small Bowl Centered]
23 9900020000 9900020000 2 Hair Clip Pin (60635)
24 1250200100 1250200200 1 Rear Door
25 1250900700 1250900700 1 Rear Door (Sheet Metal)
25 1250890000 1250890000 1 Rear Door (Polyboard)
26 1250310100 1250310200 1 Bolt-On Rump Rail
27 1000100100 1000100200 4 1/2" X 19-3/4" Crate Rod



Advantage Crate Parts List - (Solid Rod)

Key Painted# Galvanized# Qty. Description
1 1260600100 1260600200 1 7" Side Bow Bar [Right]
1 1260600101 1260600201 1 7" Side Finger Bar [Right]
1 1260610104 1260610204 1 7'-6" Side Finger Bar [Right]
2 1260500100 1260500200 1 7’ Side Bow Bar [Left]
2 1260500101 1260500201 1 7" Side Finger Bar [Left]
2 1260510104 1260510204 1 7'-6" Side Finger Bar [Left]
3 1260420100 1260420200 1 7" Solid Finger Bar
3 1260430100 1260430200 1 7'-6" Solid Finger Bar [Right]
4 1260420100 1260420200 1 7’ Solid Finger Bar
4 1260440100 1260440200 1 7’-6" Solid Finger Bar [Left]
5 1260400100 1260400200 2 7’ Solid Bolt-On Bar
6 1260450100 1260450200 2 Finger/Bolt-On Bar Brace
7 1260460100 1260460200 2 7" Solid Bow Bar
8 1260470100 1260470200 2 Bow Bar Brace
9 1260370100 1260370200 2 Anti-Crush Bar
10 8150620500 8150620500 1 Sampson Waterer Ss
11 1260890100 1260890200 2 Waterer Backup Plate
12 1260800100 1260800200 2 Top Strap
13 1250810100 1250810200 1 Top Center Strap
14 1000970700 1000970700 1 Chart Plate 10"
15 1000120100 1000120200 1 7" Heat Lamp Arm
15 1000160100 1000160200 1 7'-6" Heat Lamp Arm
16 1250261100 1250261200 1 Front Door [Small Bowl] Assembly
17 1250281001 1250281201 1 Front Door [Large Bowl] Assembly
18 7150040500 7150040500 1 Sow Feeder [Small Bowl] 304 Ss
19 7150070500 7150070500 1 Sow Feeder [Large Bowl] 304 Ss
20 5150020100 5150020200 1 Retainer Rod
21 5150010100 5150010200 1 Pivot Rod
22 9900020000 9900020000 2 Hair Clip Pin (60635)
23 1260200100 1260200200 1 Rear Door
24 1250900700 1250900700 1 Rear Door Punch
25 1250310100 1250310200 1 Bolt-On Rump Rail
26 1000100100 1000100200 4 1/2" X 19-3/4" Crate Rod



Note: Remove (2) 1/4" bolts from SowMAX (second from bottom)
this will allow SowMAX to sit flush with plate on door.

Ultimate Crate Parts List

Key Painted# Galvanized# Description
1 1700100100 1700100200 Ultimate Crate Front Door (small feeder)
1 1700110100 1700110200 Ultimate Crate Front Door (large feeder)
2 1700800100 1700800200 Ultimate Crate Top 51"
3 1700650100 1700650200 Ultimate Crate Side Right (7'6")
3 1700600100 1700600200 Ultimate Crate Side Right (7°0")
4 1170550100 1170550200 Ultimate Crate Side Left (7'6")
4 1700500100 1700500200 Ultimate Crate Side Left (7°0")
5 1700900000 1700900000 Ultimate Crate Rear Door PVC Panel
6 1700010100 1700010200 Ultimate Crate Rear Gate Rod
7 1700300100 1700300200 Ultimate Crate Rump Rail
8 1700200100 1700200200 Ultimate Crate Rear Door
9 1240400100 1240400200 Ultimate Crate Anti-Crush Bar
10 See catalog for feeder options
11 1000970700 1000970700 Chart Plate 10"
12 8150620700 8150620700 Sampson Waterer (56612)
13 7150890500 7150890500 SowMAX Feeder
14 60539 60539 1/2" x 3" Bolt
15 60683 60683 1/2" Locknut
16 9403752102 9403752102 3/8" x 1-1/2" Bolt
17 9623750310 9623750310 3/8” x 1” Bolt
18 60581 60581 3/8" Flatwasher
19 60682 60682 3/8" Locknut
20 60702 60702 U-bolt 5/16” x 1-3/8" x 1-13/16"
21 60681 60681 5/16" Locknut
22 60531 60531 1/4" x 3/4" Bolt
23 60680 60680 1/4" Locknut

24 9623130511 9623130511 1/4" x 1-3/4" U-bolt



Adjustable Crate Parts List

Key Painted# Galvanized# Description
1 1100120100 1100120200 Front door
2 7150040500 7150040500 304 SS Sow bowl feeder
3 1101160100 1101160200 3/4" feeder pivot rod
4 1100050100 1100050200 Feeder retainer
5 1100150100 1100150200 Front or back door frame
6 1100800100 1100800200 Top angle 7
i 1000970700 1000970700 Chart plate
8 1100810100 1100810200 Top plate
9A 1100500100 1100500200 Crate side - 70"
9B 1100520100 1100520200 Crate side - 76"
10A 1000120100 1000120200 Heat lamp arm -7'0"
10B 1000160100 1000160200 Heat lamp arm-7'6"
11 1000100100 1000100200 Crate rod - 1/2” x 19 3/4”
12 1100220100 1100220200 Back door
13 1100950700 1100950700 Door panel, galv.
14 1100370100 1100370200 Rump rail pin - 5/8" x 22"
15 1100360100 1100360200 Rump rail
16 8150610700 8150610700 Double crate waterer



Sampson Crate Parts List

Key Painted# Galvanized# Description
1 1010640111 1010640211 Sampson Side 7°0” Rt.
1 1010650111 1010650211 Sampson Side 7'6” Rt.
1 1010640100 1010640200 Sampson Side 7°0” Rt. (01d Style 1994-95)
1 1010650100 1010650200 Sampson Side 76" Lt. (Old Style 1994-95)
2 1050200100 1050200200 Rear Door (Standard)
2 1010230100 1010230200 Rear Door (Bolt-On Rump Rail)
3 1010540111 1010540211 Sampson Side 7°0” Lt.
3 1010550111 1010550211 Sampson Side 76" Lt.
3 1010540100 1010540200 Sampson Side 7°0” Lt. (Old Style 1994-95)
3 1010550100 1010550200 Sampson Side 7°6” Rt. (01d Style 1994-95)
4 1000100100 1000100200 19-3/4" Gate Rod
5 1010810102 1010810202 Short Top
6 1010830100 1010830200 Side Top
7 1010850100 1010850200 Front Top
8 1010820102 1010820202 Long Top #3
9 1000970700 1000970700 Chart Plate 10”
10 1010150100 1010150200 Front Door (Small Bowl Ass’y)
10 1010160100 1010160200 Front Door (Large Bowl Ass'y)
11A 1010340100 1010340200 Rump Rail, Hanging
11B 1010380101 1010380201 Rump Rail Murphy Style, Bolt-On
11C 1010300100 1010300200 Rump Rail
12 1010350100 1010350200 Rump Rail Rod
13 7150040500 7150040500 Feeder (Small Platinum) 304 SS
13 7150070500 7150070500 Feeder (Large Platinum) 304 SS
14 1100050100 1100050200 Retainer Rod
15 1101160100 1101160200 Pivot Rod
16 1010400100 1010400200 Pivot Bar 57-1/2" for 7°0"
16 1010410100 1010410200 Pivot Bar 63-1/2" for 76"
17 1010420103 1010420203 Bow Bar 7°0”
17 1010430103 1010430203 Bow Bar 7’6"
17 1010420100 1010420200 Bow Bar 7°0” (1994-95)
17 1010430100 1010430200 Bow Bar 76" (1994-95)
18 1000120100 1000120200 Heat Lamp Arm
19 60635 60635 Hair Clip Pin
20 8150620700 8150620700 Sampson Water
21 1014990000 1014990000 Rubber Sleeve
22 1050900700 1050900700 Sheet Metal Rear Door (Standard)
22 1010900700 1010900700 Sheet Metal Rear Door (Bolt-On Rump Rail)

22 8090611101 8090611101 Polyboard (Standard)



European Crate Parts List

Key Painted# Galvanized# Description
1 1230140101 1230140201 Front Door
2 1230500100 1230500200 Left Side 7'0”
2 1230510100 1230510200 Left Side 7’6"
3 1230600100 1230600200 Right Side 7°0”
3 1230610100 1230610200 Right Side 76"
4 1230360100 1230360200 Left Side Finger Bar 7°0”
4 1230370100 1230370200 Left Side Finger Bar 7’6"
5 1230380100 1230380200 Right Side Finger Bar 7°0”
5 1230390100 1230390200 Right Side Finger Bar 76"
6 1230810100 1230810200 Short Top
7 1230820100 1230820200 Long Top
8 1230800100 1230800200 Flat Top
9 1230300100 1230300200 Rump Rail
10 7150040500 7150040500 Small Feeder 304 SS
11 1000100100 1000100200 Gate Rods 1/2" x 19-3/4"
12 1231160100 1231160200 Pivot Rod
13 1230050100 1230050200 Retainer Rod 5/8" x 17"
14 1230310100 1230310200 Rump Rail Rod
15 60635 60635 Hair Clip Pin
16 8150600700 8150600700 Nipple Water Ass'y
17 1000120100 1000120200 Heat Lamp Brkt Arm
18 1230400100 1230400200 Bow Bar 7°0” (Regular)
18 1230410100 1230410200 Bow Bar 7'6” (Regular)
19 1230440100 1230440200 Bow Bar 7°0” (Straight)
19 1230450100 1230450200 Bow Bar 76" (Straight)
21 1230100100 1230100200 Euro Front Door (Flat Bottom Feeder)
22 7150070500 7150070500 Large Feeder 304 SS
23 1231320100 1231320200 European Latch Rod
24 1230200100 1230200200 Rear Door
25 1230900700 1230900700 Galv. Sheet Metal for Rear Door
25 1231840000 1231840000 PVC for Rear Door 16" x 19-1/2"
26 1000970700 1000970700 Chart Plate
28 1230420100 1230420200 Bolt on Bar 7'0”

28 1230430100 1230430200 Bolt on Bar 7'6"



